

SOLICITATION ADDENDUM

Addendum No.:	<u>01</u>	Date of Addendum:	<u>June 20, 2024</u>
Due Date, Time:	<u>July 23, 2024, 3:00 PM CT</u>	Revised Due Date, Time:	<u></u>
Buyer:	<u>Paul Thomas</u>	Agency:	<u>Office of State Procurement</u>
SWIFT Event/Posting Ref. No.:	<u>2000015883</u>	Title:	<u>NVP Public Safety Vehicle Lights, Sirens, & Accs.</u>

SCOPE OF ADDENDUM

This addendum containing the following revisions, additions, deletions, or clarifications is hereby made part of the Solicitation, including the Sample Contract and Exhibits if applicable.

The purpose of this addendum is to:

- 1) Revise solicitation attachment: 00- RFP Overview.pdf (see 00- RFP Overview_V2.pdf)
- 2) Replace Att. F – Offeror Response Worksheet with Att. F – Offeror Response Worksheet_V2.
- 3) Add Attachment K- Commonwealth of Virginia Terms & Conditions to the Solicitation event.
- 4) Respond to question(s) received by the deadline stated in the Solicitation.

Responders acknowledge receipt of this addendum by responding to SWIFT Event No. 2000015883, Version 2 (or more recent version) by the solicitation due date and time.

Except as modified by this addendum, all the terms and conditions remain in full force and effect.

ADDENDUM

- I. The RFP Overview document referenced above has been revised and the following section is amended as follows (~~strike through~~ is used for deletions and underlining for insertions):

D. Important Dates.

- 1. RFP Open Date:** June 13, 2024
- 2. RFP Pre-proposal Conference:** June 25, 2024 @ 11:00 AM CDT
- 3. RFP Q&A Deadline:** June 28, 2024 @ 03:00 PM CDT
- 4. RFP Close Date:** July 23, 2024 @ 03:00 PM CDT

Attendance at the RFP Pre-proposal Conference is optional, and registration is required. You may register yourself for the pre-proposal ~~conference meeting~~ by emailing paul.thomas@state.mn.us. The deadline to register for the RFP Pre-proposal Conference is June 24, 2024 @ 05:00 PM CDT. The RFP Pre-Proposal Conference will be conducted virtually, and meeting details will be provided to the responder after registering.

Dates and deadlines are subject to change. Offerors should continue checking the RFP Website for the most up-to-date information.

II. The RFP Overview document referenced above has been revised and amended as follows:

Virginia has been added to the Interested States table found in Section VI of the document and Total Estimated Annual Volume from Interested States has been increased to reflect updated total. Attachment K- Commonwealth of Virginia Terms & Conditions is also now reflected where applicable in the document.

00- RFP Overview_V2.pdf has been ADDED to Solicitation event.

Attachment K- Commonwealth of Virginia Terms & Conditions has been ADDED to the Solicitation event.

II. Att. F - Offeror Response Worksheet has been DELETED from the solicitation in its entirety and replaced with Att. F – Offeror Response Worksheet_V2.

III. Below are the State's responses to questions received by the deadline stated in the solicitation.

Q: Can you provide a redlined version of the new solicitation, 2000015883 compared to the current Master Agreement?

A: A complete list of the differences between solicitation event no. 2000015883 and the current Master Agreement does not exist. Potential responders would need to make their own comparisons if need be.

END OF ADDENDUM